
Page 1 to 48

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004168-2024 

Contract

National Framework for Police Constable Entry Route
Programmes 

BlueLight Commercial Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004168

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040e56  

Published 8 February 2024, 10:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BlueLight Commercial Ltd

5-8 The Sanctuary Lower Ground

LONDON

SW1P3JS

Email

mirheta.huremovic@bluelight.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004168-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004168-2024
mailto:mirheta.huremovic@bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 48

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bluelight.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.bluelight.police.uk
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders


Page 3 to 48

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Framework for Police Constable Entry Route Programmes 

Reference number

BLC0133

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement will be tendered via a multi-supplier framework, lotted by delivery model.
There will be no restriction to the number of suppliers awarded under each lot. Suppliers may
bid for either one or all lots. Framework participants (Police Forces) will be able to call off
from the Framework Agreement.BlueLight Commercial are looking to establish a national
framework which is bespoke for policing, to embed the new optimised curriculum and
assessments for the Police Constable Degree Apprenticeship Programme and the Degree
Holder Entry Programme. The College of Policing is managing the sharing of required
curriculum and specification documents with higher education providers who are
considering bidding. All HEIs are required to sign a Non-disclosure Agreement prior to
documents being shared, the lead provider must hold Taught Degree Awarding Powers. For
more information please contact qualitystandardsassessment@college.police.uk. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

mailto:qualitystandardsassessment@college.police.uk


Page 4 to 48

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - PCDA Programme Joint Delivery Model

Lot No

Lot 1 

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - PCDA Programme Joint Delivery Model

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 48

Lot 2 - DHEP Programme Joint Delivery Model

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - DHEP Programme Joint Delivery Model

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - PCDA Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

Lot No



Page 6 to 48

Lot 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - PCDA Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - DHEP Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

Lot No

Lot 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 7 to 48

80000000 - Education and training services

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - DHEP Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 48

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031251

/Notice/031251-2023


Page 9 to 48

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0133

Lot No

1

Title

PCDA Programme Joint Delivery Model

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birmingham City University

University House, 15 Bartholomew Row



Page 10 to 48

Birmingham

B5 5JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canterbury Christ Church University

Anselm, North Holmes Road

Canterbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane, Horsforth

Leeds



Page 11 to 48

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool John Moores University

Student Life Building, Copperas Hill

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University ta Police Education Consortium

The Burroughs

London

 NW4 4BT

Country



Page 12 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University Higher Education Corporation

The Burroughs

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University Of Northumbria at Newcastle

Sutherland Building, College Street

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 8ST

Country



Page 13 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Hallam University

Howard St, Sheffield City Centre

Sheffield

S1 1WB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffordshire University

College Road

Stoke on Trent

ST4 2DE

Country



Page 14 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teesside University

Southfield Road

Middlesbrough

TS1 3BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Central Lancashire

Adelphi Street

Preston

PR1 2HE

Country



Page 15 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Cumbria

Fusehill Steet, Carlisle

Cumbria

CA1 2HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

 University of Derby

Kedleston Road

Derby

DE22 1GB

Country



Page 16 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Portsmouth Higher Education Corporation

Winston Churchill Avenue, Southsea

Portsmouth

PO1 2UP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of South Wales

Llantwit Road Treforest

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

Country



Page 17 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Sunderland

4th Floor, Edinburgh Building, City Campus, Chester Road

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Wales Trinity Saint David

College Road, Carmarthen

Carmarthenshire

SA31 3EP

Country



Page 18 to 48

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of West London

St Mary’s Road, Ealing

London

W5 5RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000



Page 19 to 48

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0133

Lot No

2

Title

DHEP Programme Joint Delivery Model

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 20 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 20 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birmingham City University

15 Bartholomew Row



Page 20 to 48

Birmingham

B5 5JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canterbury Christ Church University

Anselm, North Holmes Road

Canterbury

CT1 1QU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane, Horsforth



Page 21 to 48

Leeds

LS18 5HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool John Moores University

Student Life Building, Copperas Hill

Liverpool

L3 5LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University ta Police Education Consortium

The Burroughs



Page 22 to 48

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University Higher Education Corporation

The Burroughs

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University Of Northumbria at Newcastle

Sutherland Building, College Street



Page 23 to 48

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 8ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffordshire University

College Road

Stoke on Trent

ST4 2DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teesside University

Southfield Road



Page 24 to 48

Middlesbrough

TS1 3BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Central Lancashire 

Adelphi Street

Preston

PR1 2HE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Cumbria

Fusehill Street, Carlisle



Page 25 to 48

Cumbria

CA1 2HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Derby

Kedleston Road

Derby

DE22 1GB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Portsmouth Higher Education Corporation

Winston Churchill Avenue, Southsea



Page 26 to 48

Portsmouth

PO1 2UP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of South Wales

Llantwit Road Treforest

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Sunderland

4th Floor, Edinburgh Building, City Campus, Chester Road



Page 27 to 48

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Wales Trinity Saint David

College Road, Carmarthen

Carmarthenshire

SA31 3EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of West London

St Mary’s Road, Ealing



Page 28 to 48

London

W5 5RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0133

Lot No

3

Title

PCDA Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 29 to 48

7 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buckinghamshire New University

Queen Alexandra Road, High Wycombe

Buckinghamshire

HP11 2JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canterbury Christ Church University

Anselm, North Holmes Road



Page 30 to 48

Canterbury

CT1 1QU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

De Montfort University

The Gateway

Leicester

LE1 9BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane, Horsforth



Page 31 to 48

Leeds

LS18 5HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool John Moores University

Student Life Building, Copperas Hill

Liverpool

L3 5LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University ta Police Education Consortium

The Burroughs



Page 32 to 48

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University Higher Education Corporation

The Burroughs

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Hallam University

Howard St, Sheffield City Centre



Page 33 to 48

Sheffield

S1 1WB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffordshire University

College Road

Stoke on Trent

ST4 2DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Open University

Walton Hall



Page 34 to 48

Milton Keynes

MK7 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Central Lancashire 

Adelphi Street

Preston

PR1 2HE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Cumbria

Fusehill Street, Carlisle



Page 35 to 48

Cumbria

CA1 2HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

 University of Huddersfield

Queensgate

Huddersfield

HD1 3DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Portsmouth Higher Education Corporation

Winston Churchill Avenue, Southsea



Page 36 to 48

Portsmouth

PO1 2UP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Salford

The Crescent, Salford

Greater Manchester

M54WT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of South Wales

Llantwit Road Treforest



Page 37 to 48

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Sunderland

4th Floor, Edinburgh Building, City Campus, Chester Road

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of West London

St Mary’s Road, Ealing



Page 38 to 48

London

W5 5RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of the West of England, Bristol

Frenchay Campus, Coldharbour Lane

Bristol

BS16 1QY 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000



Page 39 to 48

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0133

Lot No

4

Title

DHEP Programme HEI Led Delivery Model

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buckinghamshire New University

Queen Alexander Road, High Wycombe



Page 40 to 48

Buckinghamshire

HP11 2JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canterbury Christ Church University

Anselm, North Holmes Road

Canterbury

CT1 1QU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane, Horsforth



Page 41 to 48

Leeds

LS18 5HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool John Moores University

Student Life Building, Copperas Hill

Liverpool

L3 5LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University ta Police Education Consortium

The Burroughs



Page 42 to 48

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Middlesex University Higher Education Corporation

The Burroughs

London

NW4 4BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Hallam University

Howard St, Sheffield City Centre



Page 43 to 48

Sheffield

S1 1WB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffordshire University

College Road

Stoke on Trent

ST4 2DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Open University

Walton Hall



Page 44 to 48

Milton Keynes

MK7 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Central Lancashire 

Adelphi Street

Preston

PR1 2HE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Cumbria

Fusehill Street, Carlisle



Page 45 to 48

Cumbria

CA1 2HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Huddersfield

Queensgate

Huddersfield

HD1 3DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Portsmouth Higher Education Corporation

Winston Churchill Avenue, Southsea



Page 46 to 48

Portsmouth

PO1 2UP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of South Wales

Llantwit Road Treforest

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Sunderland

4th Floor, Edinburgh Building, City Campus, Chester Road



Page 47 to 48

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of West London

St Mary’s Road, Ealing

London

W5 5RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The University of the West of England, Bristol

Frenchay Campus, Coldharbour Lane



Page 48 to 48

Bristol

BS16 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T10:01:52+0100
	TCPDF




